
Expenses

2024-2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule
All fees are subject to Board of Regents approval.

The Board of Regents has approved the tuition and fee schedule; however, tuition and fees are subject to change without notice.

Final approved schedules are available in Business Services and online on the Commissioner of Higher Education’s website.

Tuition and fees are based on credit hours and are paid by the student each semester.

Different fee schedules are applied for students with WUE residency. Contact Business Services for more information.

The $30.00 registration fee is non-refundable.
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1 30.00   10.00   22.00    7.00     13.00   12.00   9.00     35.00   19.00   12.00    120.97      289.97       16.00   293.81      599.77      

2 30.00   14.00   30.00    11.00   15.00   18.00   10.50   35.00   19.00   24.00    241.93      448.43       20.00   587.61      1,056.05  

3 30.00   18.00   38.00    15.00   17.00   24.00   12.00   35.00   19.00   36.00    362.90      606.90       24.00   881.42      1,512.32  

4 30.00   22.00   46.00    19.00   19.00   30.00   13.50   35.00   19.00   48.00    483.87      765.37       28.00   1,175.23  1,968.60  

5 30.00   26.00   54.00    23.00   21.00   36.00   15.00   35.00   19.00   60.00    604.84      923.84       32.00   1,469.03  2,424.87  

6 30.00   30.00   62.00    27.00   23.00   42.00   16.50   35.00   19.00   72.00    725.80      1,082.30   36.00   1,762.84  2,881.14  

7 30.00   34.00   70.00    31.00   25.00   48.00   18.00   35.00   19.00   84.00    846.77      1,240.77   40.00   2,056.65  3,337.42  

8 30.00   38.00   78.00    35.00   27.00   54.00   19.50   35.00   19.00   96.00    967.74      1,399.24   44.00   2,350.45  3,793.69  

9 30.00   42.00   86.00    39.00   29.00   60.00   21.00   35.00   19.00   108.00 1,088.70  1,557.70   48.00   2,644.26  4,249.96  

10 30.00   46.00   94.00    43.00   31.00   66.00   22.50   35.00   19.00   120.00 1,209.67  1,716.17   52.00   2,938.07  4,706.24  

11 30.00   50.00   102.00 47.00   33.00   72.00   24.00   35.00   19.00   132.00 1,330.64  1,874.64   56.00   3,231.87  5,162.51  

12 30.00   54.00   110.00 51.00   35.00   78.00   25.50   35.00   19.00   144.00 1,451.60  2,033.10   60.00   3,525.68  5,618.79  

13 30.00   54.00   110.00 51.00   35.00   78.00   25.50   35.00   19.00   144.00 1,451.60  2,033.10   60.00   3,525.68  5,618.79  

14 30.00   54.00   110.00 51.00   35.00   78.00   25.50   35.00   19.00   144.00 1,451.60  2,033.10   60.00   3,525.68  5,618.79  

15 30.00   54.00   110.00 51.00   35.00   78.00   25.50   35.00   19.00   144.00 1,451.60  2,033.10   60.00   3,525.68  5,618.79  

*Access Fee (25%) and Building Fee (75%)

All new students are charged a $15.00 Identification Card Fee

All new degree-seeking students are charged a $30.00 Orientation Fee in addition to the above schedule

All new degree-seeking students are charged a One-time $35.00 Graduation Fee in addition to the above schedule

Additional fees may be charged for students registered in some programs and/or courses.

Contact Business Services at 406-447-6921 for information.


